505947095 03/03/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5993815

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505838451
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT NUMBER ON SECOND PAGE OF SCHEDULE A previously recorded on Reel 051347 Frame 0390. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE PATENTS LISTED IN SCHEDULE A TO INNOVASEA SYSTEMS, INC.
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OCEAN FARM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/20/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVASEA SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address: 266 SUMMER STREET		
Internal Address:	SECOND FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9737057		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:LORI A. LEWISSIGNATURE:/Lori A. Lewis/DATE SIGNED:03/03/2020	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCSP511015/158761
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI A. LEWIS
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/03/2020	SIGNATURE:	/Lori A. Lewis/
	DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 052002 FRAME: 0663

505947095

source=58761_Corrective_Assignment_and_Previous_Coversheet#page1.tif
source=58761_Corrective_Assignment_and_Previous_Coversheet#page2.tif
source=58761_Corrective_Assignment_and_Previous_Coversheet#page3.tif
source=58761_Corrective_Assignment_and_Previous_Coversheet#page4.tif
source=58761_Corrective_Assignment_and_Previous_Coversheet#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052002 FRAME: 0664

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5880005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OCEAN FARM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/20/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVASEA SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address: 266 SUMMER STREET	
Internal Address:	SECOND FLOOR
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7284501
Patent Number:	7509922
Patent Number:	8424491
Patent Number:	8651059
Patent Number:	9377057
Patent Number:	9392774

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(206)682-8100

Email:

efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name:

RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.

Address Line 1:

CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2:

1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4:

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OCSP511015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LORI A. LEWIS

SIGNATURE: /Lori A. Lewis/
DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2019

PATENT REEL: 052002 FRAME: 0665

### ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Ocean Farm Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 52 South Main Street, P.O. Box 38, Morrill, Maine 04952 (hereinafter, the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of the letters patent and the inventions disclosed therein ("Patents"), which are fully identified in attached Schedule A;

AND, WHEREAS, InnovaSea Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 266 Summer Street, Second Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 (hereinafter, the ASSIGNEE), was formed in the merger of Ocean Farm Technologies, Inc. and OceanSpar, Inc. on January 1, 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Patents listed in Schedule A, the Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Patents, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Patents, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

	Executed at	Gooden	(city)	MA	(state), this 💆 d	ay
of,	<u> </u>	, 20/				J

OCEAN FARM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:	
Printed Name:	Last Million
Title:	CEA

STATE OF Massachusedts ) ss.
COUNTY OF Suffolk.

Signed or attested to before me this 20 19 day of December 20 19

(Seal or stamp)

MARIANA VENANCIO Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires January 1, 2021

Spinana Stevano Venancio

Notary Public

Printed Name: Moriana Venancio

My appointment expires Jamany 1, 2021

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Patent
Australia	2005302222	10/06/2011	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Brazil	PI0518232-8	11/11/2014	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Canada	2585661	10/08/2013	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
China	ZL200580037507.3	09/20/2011	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Denmark	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
France	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Greece	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Iceland	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
India	284281	06/16/2017	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Indonesia	IDP0024514	11/02/2009	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Ireland	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Israel	182413	08/29/2014	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Italy	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Mexico	271659	11/09/2009	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title of Patent
New Zealand	554464	09/09/2010	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Norway	332518	10/08/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Portugal	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
South Korea	1253372	04/04/2013	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Spain	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
Turkey	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
United Kingdom	1806964	01/11/2012	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
USA	7284501	10/23/2007	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
USA	7509922	03/31/2009	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
USA	.8424491	04/23/2013	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
USA	8651059.	02/18/2014	Finfish Containment Pens and Polyhedral Structures
USA	9737057 9377057	08/22/2017	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture
USA	9392774	07/19/2016	Containment Pens for Finfish Aquaculture

RSSignor
12/26/19
Date

A

**RECORDED: 12/26/2019**